S UEE  vC6108% 7

3 DL P P

MODEL YC6108 DIESEL ENGINE PARTS CATALOGUE

T %% P av I Or A7 BR 2 W
YUCHAT MACHINERY COMPANY LIMITED
OO INERF




c O i

" s A1
/53{0,\’ H 5 CONTENTS —
(2] ;
| wE || s ;
Ser No Pal't& Nﬂ"-] ﬁ ) hg“} of Parls w B % FARE 8 Name of Parts e
R i ! [
I 330-10020008/  /Bgrik Emcn) By | Mgk | o Fatell O 1
2 o= 100 o inpas lock Assy(1) 3 25 [330 - 1112000 e 28  Injector Assy 47
3 330-1002030 ity '3'"’ Black Asey(2) § % 630-1303000  |HARESR  Water Oulet Pipe o
4 Bp- 1m3mﬂg 7 ¥ g i L b/ T i s VT “
: B, Cylinder Head Assy - hig- :
5.+ ls1050A=so0i0300. i =) ) 9 28 BI0-1600010B (M4 BeEN: Clutch Housing 53
WA S BECEREA  Front Cylinder Head Cover Assy| 11 29 (330 - 3509000 NG  Air Compressor Assy 55
Wﬁ%ﬁmﬂ Rear Cylinder Head Cover Assy | 11 30 [330-3701000 FEREMMLER  Alemator Assy 57
6 [330-1 tﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁ Fisior & Connecting Rod 13 3 630-3108000 R Sarter Assy 57
7 ]330-1005000 % i KSR Crankshah & Flywheel Assy | 15 2 630-380000) 4 L AT A0 5
8 1630 - 1006000A § ﬁgﬂ Camshaft Assy 17 %% ﬁ|mqr% : MER il
9 330 - 1007000 M‘Hﬁﬂ/ Valve & Drive Mechanism Assy | 19 e ’\G"' 4 W] LR Flywheel Housing Assy fid
10 (330 - 1008010 AR Intake Manifold Assy W‘J 35‘*&343 101 Rt 3ok A 0il Condenser Assy 65
11 [6105QA - ma;oau’_t - @ Exhaust Manifold Assy A S Bao- FUENE Air _Enr Assy o
12 [330- 1009000 i 0l Sump Assy )//b\’ Nn d# 17 346~ 1308000 WS, F o
13 430D~ 1010000 Oil Strainén Assy 2 \% /?/musg;.- AR " Bresther 0
14 (83000~ 1011010 f Lube Ol Pump A VA jrestos LR D0 ERTFRPRAMRL WA | 2
15 [6105Q~ 1012000 = Lube Oil Filter Assy 7 / 40 |YC61087G MR B0 EBETRETHWL N4 50
16 (330 - 1104000 Fuel Piping Assy / 41 (YCHI087G I AA R BOE R TR LR - N #4
630 - 1105000 % Fuel Filter }/ 42 |YCOIOBZLCA AN (HtH 34 430 £ E TR CHMNE M & %
61050 ~ 11090008, C.D.E [Z5 50 akif 38 A Air Cleaner Assy Y 3 43 [YOGIOSZLCB RAIREL Atk A000 LHEPHHIHEIML - R | 9
330~ 11110008 W Fuel Injection Pump Assy 35 44 [YCOI08CA IR HixtieAm Yo108Q(330) SEFMIESAME WA | 9%
330 - 11110008 A G Fuel Injection Pump Assy 31 45 [YCOL08 7 ¥ & it #l i a a4 5 330 Eﬁﬂmﬁ&- -Wx 99
330~ 1111010A. B. C (W& (—) Fuel Injection Pump(—) 39 {EALFE S, 3
330 - 1111010A. B. C |[mE% (=) Fuel Injection Pump( —) 41
23 (330 -1111010A. B.C [mEiA(=) Fuel Injection Pump( =) 4 /
4 330~ 1111010A. B. C |mg53pi 3 (pd) Fuel Injection Pump( J1) 45




Cylinder Block Assy(1)

ABk (1)

y A
5!

KL

10020008

1. 330 -

7 J%Nx&\#mﬂ
o, W SN\

e




1. 330 — 10020008 45T fA ARk (1)

Cylinder Block Assy(1)

R B % B i firik it | "
2 N AN Name of Parts 5 - Hedit 1
Bcrl No Hml-mli;;{r;u T L j iy Rt Ser No PN LA Name of Parts Oty R
3 Vag 1o *?ﬁﬁ,; Fn:;nl main bearing cap 1 o
3 330 - 10020 ”L c}r i -i}lwlli s t = = g Wearing [t
20187 (A7 EHRE Front main bearing cap holt | 2 20 6105Q - 1014001 |WFHE2HE R Breather gasket ! Tl
g L ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁg B 218 | The same below
Z ;;g: 1:33:?;; Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ Fm?ng wlersgras ' 21 (40308 1408 8 Lock washer 8 2
2 - iming idler shaft | : 22 015080825 L MB %25 Ralt M8 %25 3
o e el el | 23 @30-10005A [BRNSHER  Dneeion punp bracker | 1
330-1002053  (IER MR EE Timing idler bushing 1 .F]%p 24 61050 - 1111006 (LR Shim washer n
The same below || 2. [QA740875 HEMB TS  Balt M8xT5 4
8 [330-1002054  (EGTHRER Tuiming idler thrust plate 1 26 |(040308 1hiE 8 Lock washer 8 4
9 [330-1002055  |MEsEuELA Timing idler shaft lockplate | | 27 |GB849-88 FRimam 8 Spherical washer 8 4
10 [Q/YCIS21018  hsfi skt Small hexagonal bolt 2 28 [40110 1578 10 Washer 10 4
SRR o 29 (040310 1478 10 Lock waser 10 4
11 [Q/YCIR20820  [/hosdfi s it Small hexagonal balt 2 30 015081025 #E e M10 %25 Bolt M10 %25 4
M8 %20 M8 %20 31 M30-1111034 |k Inlet oil joint bolt 2
12 |Q40308 8 Lock washer 8 2 32 |JR982-77 H0E 12 Washer 12 9
Gt N 5 oSO | RWEAME O e of st comprser | 1
13 43000 - 1002063 (4 Rk Cylinder liner O ring 12 e 414 ot ]
The same below M ﬁlﬂSQ- 1002067 E‘Nﬁﬁﬁﬁg Seal plug in main oil passage 1
14 [330-1002064B | Cylinder liner 6
1S 61050 - 10020804  |ilibR RLERLIF 0il dipstick !
16 6105QA — 1305000 (/K 1 G K Water drain cock 1 o
: Wearing part
17 [330-1003011D SELM R Cylinder head gasket | T
The same below
18 B30-1002033 |[FIEER Expansion plug 4
19 l6105Q - 10140104 [PF05 28 S Breather 1




02 lI q{" ] k




2. 330 -~ 10020008 S Er{ApK(2) Cylinder Block Assy(2)

:.1_.; : % ¥ Name of Parts %f Riik gﬁﬂ ii 2 ¥ Name of Parts
BI0SQA- 1002011 |PARRHE  Camshait bushing 7 9 707 1+ 7 L 1{ XDl
330100013 (EIESKE  Middle main bearing cap 1 oyTTUTve o 5 ‘; ¢
330-1002014 |4k Main bearing cap 5 - = L—-
330 - 10020214 |EHREE Main bearing cap bolt 12 .
(5220408 i B4 x8 Dowel B4 x8 2 ]
rmsq = 1002061 |fy b4 i Camshaft end cover I v —

() 40308 thiu 8 Lock washer 8 3 L
(150B0816 W MEx16  Bolt M8 x 16 3 0 4
630 - 1002062 PR M K Camshaft end cover gasket 1| Sk WAY
330 - 1002065C  iEFF R 8 Push rod housing cover plate -, A
330 - 10020668 [KEFFEAMH Push rod housing cover plute gasker | 2 | Sff 7
(QISOB 0822 W& M8 x22  Bolt M8 x22 16 -
(0 40308 1 8 Lnck washer 8 16 -, =77
(040108 1hM 8 whsher § 16 L 2 ]
105Q - 3800010  [MIFEA MRS Under pressure alarm device 1| SRt b
1050 - 1600011 (WA Flat dowel | v
05221224 BEE 12%24 Dowel 12x24 | A
30-1002150  [WEMAR  Prossure mgulating valve 1 Y
105Q- 1012001  |AEAESIANSAE  Paper eloment filter drin pipe 1 e
105Q ~ 3800030 it [ Me rly 4 Lube oil pressure sensor 1| B . 6 MR




3, 330 - 1002030A ERfiss s Parts Of Timing Gear Housing







e -

4. 330 -1003000B S GGk Cylinder Head Assy

_ 15
'Iﬁjj 1 4 "E' @
& - =
12

7
=

L1 | I i







5. 6105QA —1003020B HijfiL B Lk  Front Cylinder Head Cover Ass)
330 — 1003050A e ARGLEE S K Rear Cylinder Head Cover Assy




5. 6105QA ~1003020B {5k 25 E A% Front Cylinder Head Cover Assy
330 — 1003050 A

JA L E R Rear Cylinder Head Cover Assy

2| B 8 |
o] e | 5B R P S A T T e
I [630 - 1003021 SELEHE( D) Cylinder head covec( 1) ]' il
2 |6105Q - 1003022 T S Sl H- Cylinder head cover gasket 2| B
3 /63010031004 MPLMEIEAM  Lube oil filler cap |
4 161050 - 1003032 el o B Lube il fillér gasket | B
5 6105Q-1003040  (IMELMGEERREESE  Filler seat weldment 1|
6 |0150B0614 BREE M6 x 14 Bolt M6 x 14 3
7 |Q40306 8 6 Lock washer 6 3
8 |040106 #H 6 Washer 6 3
9 |0394B08 SE s MB Avom nut M8 6
10 [JB982-77 Hamiems Washer 8 6
11 1630 -1003051 SErEdcn) Cylinder head cover( 11 ) |
12 [330 - 10030524 b Nameplate |
13 |05410306 PREAET 3 x6 Nameplate rivet 3 x6 4
14 330 -1003053 M Seal ring 1| B
15 (3301003060 R R Up breather .
|
1




Piston & Connecting Rod

WG AEERT S oy

6. 330 — 1004000A







£ 330 - 10 2
05000 il €&k  Crankshaft & Flywheel Assy




r

7. 330 1005000 i k4 4K  Crankshaft & Flywheel Assy

T [l 2 ——
g pro | B e dp e | o (0 TR PR e ]

I —l[:;“ i o - fSmislih | [ 2 (40310 i [E 10 Lock washer 10 8
2 6105Q - 1005021 i 568 I B Crankshaft timing gear | 25 630 - 1600031 AT Washer in cooperating weight | n
3 6I05Q-1005022 [ Fron ofl sisger 1 - i P 5.8 |
4 05511270 R A12 %70 Flat key A12 x70 :

5 |GB278 -89 B i o R o Single row radial ball bearing | 1

6 330 - 1005030 B MR 2 25 1 P?It.zy vibration damper ( as- :

T [610SQ - 1005042 | fids E.;,;]e; pin l

§ [H30-1005053 e RN | Crunkshaft washer |

9 |r.‘.m.ﬁr,.l.n. - 1005052 [N Starting spiral ja 1

10 61050 - 1005053 Hi AL Rear oil slinger |

L [BI0SQ - 1005054A | 1Sl FT( %¢) Main bearing upper shell namow) | 6 | B##E

12 161050 - 1005055C [ FHiIL( %E) Main bearing lower shell(namow) | 6 | S5

13 161050 - 1005056A | FSHE(H) Main bearing upper shell (had) | 1 | S

14 61050 - 1005057C FHE(R) Main bearing lower shell( hroad ) 1| B

15 61050 - 1005058A (i b (-4 K- Crankshaft thrust nng 4 | Bl

16 330 - 1005041 kb Flywheel |

17 61050 - 1005043 LM Flywheel ring gear |

I8 1330 - 1600040 W ah & Clutch plate( assy. ) I

19 330 - 1005044 TieWE Flywheel balt 7

20 330 - 1600050 W04 20 3 F FE AL Clutch cover & prossare plise(assy. )| 1

21 [330 - 1600032 el Dowel pin I

2 |o/ycis2io I M MI0 %22 Simall hexagonal bolt MIOX22 |

23 |/YC1821028 A/l A 10 x 28 Small hessgonal bolt MIOX28 |




LT s ——T——

8. 630 —1006000A ik Camshaft Assy










= % .

9. 330 ~ 1007000 SITHEFF A Valve & Drive Mechanism ASSy
i G & R S Blit) & || s m e ) lf{ﬁiq i
Ser No Parts No Name of Pars O Rt sﬂ & el ¥ W Warissok Picts .1.1”, b
| 330-10007011D #S[] Intake valve 6 | B 24 61050 - 1007054 fBER Lock mut 2|
2 D30 - 10031038 HEAU Fxhienst wale 5 Izl o5 100 21007143 sy e X
3150 - 1007021 E T4 Valve collols o | sl 26 laco—tooon  lmnems e il i .

4 |D30- 1003116 TP Valve spring seat 12 | B4 27 [6105Q - 1007073 | Joint bolt 4
5 610SQ- 1007023 (SRR Inner valve spring 2 | sl 28 |orvelso -8 YARGHBEE  Washer s s | g
6 PR IR Outer valve spring 2 | il || 2 [st050A - 10070818 [fetp Push od 2
7 [B30~-100701B [UIRE Valve guide 12 [BaeE([ 30 6105Q-1007091A  |fEEHF Tappel 2
8 [30-1007019C i A )E Intake valve seal 6 | B

9 [B30-1007021 AT Fxhoust valve seat 6 | Bk

10 610SQA-1007031  ESFHLEAE Rocker anm shaft washer 12

11 Q43125 il 25 Retaining ring 25 4

12 6I05QA - 1007032 |5 1E M SR 0% Rocker arm shaft spring 4

13 610SQA = 1007033A |48 s Rocker arm shaft stand | 4

14 61050A - 10070344 [EHIEE () E‘:f””"“"'"‘“ bl

15 |6105Q0A - 1007035A [BERTHIREEE@E  Rocker am shaft stand stud | 6

16 (13100 - 1007101 g Rocker arm shaft 2

17 (6105QA-1007042  [BETEEE S Expansion plug 4

18 |0350B12 LA M12 Nut M12 6

19 0340812 o M12 Nut MI2 6

20 |A30 - 1007092 12 Washer 12 6

20 [3100-1007153  {HESITHER Exhaust valve rocker am :

22 13100 - 1007144 TR Rocker arm bushing 12 | S

23 |610SQA- 1007053  [S(ITIHESRE] Adjusting screw 12




10. 330 - 1008010

PG AKX Intake Manifold Assy

11. 6105QA - 1008020 {5 %Ak Exhaust Manifold Assy













14. B3000 - 1011000 HLah7RE K Lube Oil Pump

18

20 19

2]

22

24/ 23




14. B3000 - 1011000 HLifiZE Mk Lube Oil Pump

M | 3 Sk | Ar o ~ ”
TN S TR
Pt LT FHR  Oil punp Middle gear shat | 1 | 2 [B3000- 1011033 |MEE Staight pin L | St
2 H30- 1011014 k s - fa] {4 Washer L | &aifF || 25 [B3000-10110324 |A%T Inner rotor I
3 |[GB/T276 - 6203 (RIUERRR 6203 Bearing 6203 2 26 |B3000 - 1011022 HL A e Body bushing 1| Bt
(43040 418 40 Retaining ring 40 I B 27 61050 -1011015A  [HLibREEEESE  Adjust washer i
5 H30-1011011 OLMAEPEER Ol punp Middle gear 1 28 [B3000-1011023  [HLWMFREAE  Driving gear :
6  H3I0-=1011012 ||'|'1Eﬁ!ﬁ' Washer | 1
7 |od0110 B8 10 Washer 10 B
§ [0341BI0 WL M10 %1 Nut M10 7]
9 |B300G - 101102} Ll B Oil pump body |
1] !I_I"-SJI.hI:' s 012 Straight pin 6 % 12 2 | Bl
1) I'H'u':-'n 1011026 HLAb R o Cover hushing 1 | B
12 [B3000 - 1011025 | Lt S Oil pump cover 1
13 (40306 I 6 Lock washer 6 4
14 015080618 B Mo x 18 Bali M6 x 18 8
15 :n]:uh.;x 0110A |18l 51 Assembled washes 2 | S
16 Q40308 A0 8 Lock washer 8 3
17 [Q/YCIS20820TE2  [MRER MB x 20 Bolt MB %20 ¢
1§ M30- 1011040 HL i b A 6 Oil out pipe assembly It
19 |(340B08 o6 M8 vt M8 ;
20 Q1200820782 #EE M8 x 20 Bolt, Stud M8 x 20 2
21 |QI50B0635 e M6 x 35 Bolt M6 x 35 2
22 [B3000-1011024  [Ah5&F NSRRI ;
23 (B3000- 10110314 |HlitiAEsl Oil pump shafl , :







15. 6105Q — 1012000 K|kl 522 2 k.

Lube Oil Filter Assy

I8 B 5 o= T > = y
| 6105Q-1012002  |Blahakiate Gasket I

2 imu.%:g -1012106 [k Filter head 1

3 [Q4o110 58 10 Washer 10 2

4 [040310 A 10 Lock washer 10 2

5 |Q/YCI821030 IR MO %30 Small hexagonal bolt M10 x30 | 1

6 ,IL"I YC1821050 AR SAREE MI0 %50 Small hexagonal bolt M10 x50 | 1

7 61050-1012112 (et Packing 2 | B¢
8  130-10121004 LT A% Lube oil filter !

9 61050 -1012113 [ R Pressure regulating valve seal | 1

10 BI05Q-1012114 (BT Bowl seal |
1161050 - 1012142 |l R bk Pressure regulating valve body | 1

12 161050 - 1012145 b Plunger 1

13 61050~ 1012144 i) S o Pressure. regulating valie spring I

14 1610501012146 |0 TN () ring e
15 BI0SO-1012141  [ipae Adjusting bolt :

16 610SQ-1012147 (40 Washer [

17 61050 - 1012148 75 7 PR Hexagonal thick nut |

18 (61050 - 1012001 SRR 0 Qil Pipe '

i




(;;.—

16. 330 — 1104000 2ephS & ik Fuel Piping Assy

\



















19. 330 — 1111000B  "W§ IR BB

Fuel Injection Pump Assy

T
Ser Ny

(= L 4 W _]







N e

20. 330 - 1111000B "W i ZR Bk

t*;_g_.-: s.; &

e )
ﬁ_‘..lﬂ%

o @ %f‘;— )
‘%

' ‘f”r’ *~;

Fuel Injection Pump Assy

'Ilulur*

/J}"

. & 2

5

Ser No

oh h b L b =

330
430

330
61l
610
















22. 330 ~1111010A. B.C

AR ()

Fuel Injection Pump( )

Ll

e B S sot| ik (8| ®m % wit|
Ser No Parts o g egpo:oiins Oty | Remark | | Ser No Paris No 4 W o (ty | Res
I [Te-0118  |EfESRE MI2x] Acom nut M12 x 1 | 25 [TU6-0116  |[MEWERE Speed-adjusting bolt 1
2 [BeAG-0141 BT 12 Washer 12 2 26 [TI6-0107 LE S Serew plug 2
3 (T1-0125 A MI12x1 Nut M12 %1 ! 27 [TI6-0106  [FLFF4 Lever shaft !
4 [16-0117 w ISR EE M8 Acom nut M8 ! 28 [116-0115 428 N Governor head seal gasket '
5 |TJ6-0155 WL 8 Sealing ring 8 2 30 |GB/T29,1-88 |88k GB/T29. 1 M6 x40 Bolt GB/T29. 1 M6 x40 4
6 (10606 CH LR Fly ball bracket unit | 31 |GB/T859 -89 [HAM GB/T859-876  LockwasherGB/T859 ~87 6 19
7 (16-07 BT Handle for stopping | 32 |GB/T29.1-88 |HF GB/T29.1 M6 x35  Bolt GB/T29. 1 M6 x35 2
9-2 [TH5-0902  [iBuasss Covernor head i 33 [GB/T20.1-88 |Mip: GB/T29.1 M6x16  Bolt GB/T29. 1 M6 x 16 3
9-3 (1160903 FLFFSRET Lever screw 1 34 (T6-0119b |0 G EEE 0~ ring rubber seal |
9-4 (1060904 fa stk Shd Lever serew lock nut | 35 (17 -0122 ok R (e Max-fuel quantity limiting bolt | 2
9-5 [TI12-0905  [AfsE Hex screw plug | 36 (T)7-0123 [ MI10 Nut M10 2
9-6 |B6AG-1003  |[@5EidAfE 18 Sealing ring 18 | 37 [T6-0124 |G (s Idle limiting screw I
10-1 {T16- 1001 ES T-shaped support body I 38 (1960145 [m} M6 Nut M6 |
10-5 {TI6 - 1005 il Pk 2 Spring washer 1 39 [TJ6 -0101 BEGIR S E S Support Lever bush |
106 [TI6 - 1006 i Spring washer I 41 [TI6-0102 {4 Check ring 1
11 {tH5-11 R Bracket unit 1 45 [THs-0111  [iEEaNeE Speed-adjusting spring I
12-1(m2-1200  [HhiE Pull lever 1 46 [TH5-0112  |SEEELH Speed-adjusting lever I
12-4 [GB/T896~86 |15/ GB/T896 ~86 -4  Check ring GB/T896-86-4 | | 47 Il‘]ﬁ -0105 FLFF RS Lever bush 2
12-5 [T - 1205 Y Support pin | 48 |GB/TS96-86 |1%[H GB/T896 —86 Check ring GB/TS96 - 86 ]
12-6 [TH2-1206  |[BeiF REidsssT Adjusting screw for correcting | 1 49 [TI6-010da  [HIFECH Support lever |
12-7 |CB/T6170-86 |63 GB/T6170 —86 — M6 Nut GB/T6170 - 86— M6 1 50 [TI6-0106  [KLFF4H Lever shafi I
13 [16-13 BEE S E Gorrecting unit I 51 [B6A6-0134  [KHEREIMRE Fly ball lock nut I
14 [TJ6-14 Qs Idle spring 1 52 |B6A6-0135  [#BfH 12 Lock washer 12 |
15 [TI6-15 F b F Control handle I 53 [16-0113 |ﬂ=ﬂmt Starting spring I
17 [m2-17 SERE LI Rocker ann | 54 [TI6-0110 [EshM e Starting spring lifting ear 1
18 [Ti6-18 i estEra sl Rack connector I 55 [GB/T-1099-79 (B3 x6.5x 16 Half-circle key 3 %6.5 % 16 1
19 T6-19 ST AR E R Conrol handle cased oflseal unit ] 1 56 [B6AG-0137  [SASRETMB x18  lnner hex sorew M8 x 18 I
20 (T)6-20 Fa 3l S0 (1 Constant speed unit | 57 [t -2l g a8 R 4 Goverar body seal gasket I
21 (T)2-21 2 Governor rear housing l 58 [TI60-0114 iR TE R Governor housing |
24 [U6-0125  |EEMI2 ] Nut Mi2 x1 |




Fuel Injection Pum
p( =

-1

T
i - 4

i
4
L
L]
i?







Fuel Injection Pump(pq

£
=
&
=
=
-
=3
<
=
p—
=
o
Ea.
=
a g’
¢




39. YC6108G ARt 3 AT 330 - EF MR RN R Dl — i %

| [ &= 330 310 3u 2118 e
[EET A WHROARAR | Withe TR (3% N BT
AL ZIM3OE 2 4541 Z130D ARl Z135 B Z130 g
] Ve 5 330 - 1002031 A 330A — 1002031 A 330A — 1002031 A 330A — 1002031 A 6QA6 ~ 10003,
bl .Mﬂa_tﬁn 330 - 1002033( 61050 - 1002033A/D | 6105Q—1002033A.D | 6105Q ~1002033A.D | 61050 - 1002553,
g (MiZE 2R 7 640 — 1001010 311 - 1001001 640 — 1001010 340~ 1001010
s S 7 640 — 1001020 311 - 1001002A 640 — 1001020 340~ 100100 |
CEL. / 640 — 1001002 311 - 1001003 640 — 1001002 s
LR E 330 - 10030158 |
T Eie TN 330 - 10030158 |
it tl’ﬁdf ) A i 630 ~ 1003021 338 - 1003021 il
(R ) “UL MRt 630 - 1003051
54 L 330 - 1005041 640 — 1005041 A 640 — 1005041 A 640H — 1005041 340 - 1005041
K5 i dh / / 7
o 4 :
gy [ 61050 - 1005043 640 — 1005043 640 — 1005043 640 — 1005043 640 — 1005043
_’t_#_u!!:ir’r e 390 100N 61050 — 1005044 61050 = 1005044 6QA1 — 1005044 A 61050 - 1005044 |
N )18 — = 640 — 1005031 A 640 ~ 1005034 A 7 340 - 10050344 |
fﬁ.’u:ﬁ_ s B=_ oy ::t:- ::;11:1{::? TD:I{H}EID] 640 — 1008101 640 - 1008101 640 — 1008101 |
iH'L';'tﬁ ﬁif;ﬁ. l]-’-. = I{]ﬂ-HU':;IE ﬁl:::“ :i:mlz S0 1008102 BIOU - OOR T2 Bl 1005 1034
il S Lol < i 640 ~ 1008201 640 — 1008201 640 - 1008201 |
AR Ik . / / 7 7
it [ U : SAD—10050) / 7 il
150 — 11090008 .C D .E 310 - 11090 =TT : ==
ﬂ- 4 u:z_iﬁ'zil 61050 - smr”mfg gm _l-:uﬂnzu B7617 - 1109020 640 - 11090204 |
U [2eib il : 10-1109010 310 - 1109010 640 ~ 1109010
Ll x 1640H :zunm : 2 -
~ /A = el
Ll - 7 1640H — 1201200 L?ﬁu 20110070 1640H ~1201100/A 1640H — 1201100/4
i U > y 22200 1640H - 1201200 1640H - 1201200
HEAUH 4 ¥ / Ll




W

— e —
| L 330 S
— R ) 30— 000 a1
R i 1010030 1640 = 641 - 1009020 641 = 1009020
g (BRI 35 £ 630 - 10121004 BdﬂH -mlluzlg o [640H ~ 1010120 1640H ~ 1010120 T e
i (HLiE A T 12010 640 ~ 1012010) o— -t
2 [0 4 :g_:gmuﬂ 201013100 640 1013100 BT
| - 3 13010 640 ~ 1013010 640 ~ 1013010 m'—'.miagg,'_
|| 2 e — 630 - 1013002 640 ~ 1013002 640 ~ 1013002 340 ~ 1013003,
" a1 630 — 11040407 &40 = L1045 g:;:i;g:giu 636 — 11040907 641 ~ 1104050
MR 630 ~ 11050104 630 =1103010 S Tioes o0 —1104040 $40 - liodoio
M [ = = ~ 1105010
- iﬁi;tﬁﬂm 330 = 11110104 B .C 340 ~ 1111010A 340 - 11110104 340 ~ 11110104 340 - 11110104
HIE S ES _:I:jum: £ / P i !
fF i L T Y / / / /s /
th kA 6105QA - 13030204 640 — 1303020 640 — 1303020 640 - 1303020 640 — 1303020
T it 630 — 1303014 61050 — 1303014B/C 61050 - 1303014B/C
i T a 6105Q —1303011B.C 6QA6 — 1303011 A 377A - 1303011 6QA6 — 130301 1A 6QA6 - 1303011A
H PRE 630 — 13070108 340 - 1307010A
A 330 - 1308010/A 398 — 13080104 398 — 13080104 398 —~ 13080104 396 — 1308010A
LR e b / 640 ~ 1308001 640 — 1308001 640 — 1308001 :g_llsmmm.
LT 630 ~ 13070424 — o
§ [CER R AT 330 — 16000158 640 — 1600001 A ﬂﬂ-lﬁﬂfﬂﬂf 1A 403 Lm' 640 .1mj_ A
® [CiEidier £ . 7 7 /
i |RERER 330 — 1600030 £ 7 / i
N TETE / £ G0 =S/
dyldr g ) 15/A 6QAG6 = 3701
— = CHRAHL 630 — 35090 - 6 = 3701010 i TR
AL 6105QA — 3701010 Al Ll L
E"Tlll TR 330 —3701020A 6£1050A —3701020 aA6 — 3701032
e s ' > 630 — 3701031 A7000 - 37080104
g A BLB Y b 330 — 37010324 A7000 - 3708010A : - 3702010 L
sl 630 — 3708010 — 411A —3702010A 21;":-'3 e 7;
fe VKIS 6105Q =3800000 - ——— o= 548 - 3800010 /
o (IR 5 3800030 | ————— 518 3800010 2
i -—-.'-*§___M 61050 / 7 £
f WIE o SIE0=2800010_————7 |
— [ R Z

R M A A A

— fa=




mmmmmmmm——

! e s 341 306 306D
=TI W I~ B £
el BHER LI 1 LA lj - 713
e W b T Z130F % 7135 HKj3E
FRRE UL HETGOA fige | sp—al0RHSEN 1700 Sl T
|lifH~f Wﬁ?"‘i‘ 330 = 10602031 A 1664 — 1002201 _—6@6 5 lmpq A/D 6”-]50 — 1002033 A/D &1{}5(} = ]ml_m}_i‘ﬂ‘--.
il [F i 5% 3 iR 330 = 1002033C 6QA6 — 1002203 6105Q — ITZD‘ L 3961 — I(}{JH‘.;JZ(} A 640 ﬁ]_i[ﬁ]“u-‘.
(W A& - 5 = I
ok 'I’;;‘f::ﬁ j j 7; 396D — 1001010A 640 = 1001020
= 7 396D — 1001030D 640 = 1001002
M L 330 - 10030158 330 - 10030158 ——1_
I T 330 - 10030158 330 - 10030158 L
OO Thr s 630 — 1003021 —
()G ) Lhr i 630 — 100305 A Ay I
ki 330 — 1005041 341 — 1005041 A 620 — 1005041 A 396D — 1005041 A 640H — 1005041
g CARiEE / / / 4 e |
8 i I 61050 ~ 1005043 640 — 1005043 61050A1 — 10050438 640 — 1005043 =
lﬂ!ﬁ: 330 - 1005044 6QA1 ~ 10050444
P B e 4 / / / £ /
it 330 ~ 1008015 61050A — 10080158 640 = 1008101 640 — 1008101
ST 330 — 1008016 / 310 — 1008102 641 — 10081024 BT615 - 1008102
61050A ~ 1008021 C 60AT - 1008012A 61050A1 — 1008021 A 640 — 1008201
1 / £ ¥y 7
i Ao 2 / / / V; -
H# 61050 — 11090008 ,C D E / 640 — 1109020A B7617 - 1109020
o 4 / / /. 640 = 1109010 310=1109010
/ / i 7 =
;’ 644 - ‘f“"“ﬂ / 396D — 1201 100A L
/ 396D — 1201200 e =
:;g]; 1ulnn9]:m1 i 664 — 1009020 610501 = 10090208 641 - 1009020 641 - 1009020
/ 1640H - 101 = = s -
.’; . e Sg?l'u”“ 340 ~ 1013100 396D ~ 1013100 340 - 051
. = 340 - 1013020 340 - 1013020 ﬁlﬁl"‘mmm.
/ 340 - 1013003 fﬁ[:?: IIUJIS.DM{J:}. 641 - 1013004 ( L) 640 - 101307
- 3006( ) 396D ~ 1013003 ( ) :

— 74 —




" NY ~

aa"rl

330 41 T ——
61050 — 1104100B .C W%——E_JL_ 396D
330 - 1111030D 11104040 [ U505t
[Eel - 630 — 1105010A 630 — 1105010 o ::g“”“” 6401104040
“EEELﬁ"— 330 - 1111010A B .C 341 - 1111010 “-34-&:1{113{::]3 630 - 1105010
: W / 664 -1111010A | 808 L1Tlg
. 4 / 397A 1115030 7
6105QA — 1303020A 640 — 1303020 01355050 =
630 — 1303014 6105Q — 1303014B/C | 61050 - 130301a5/C 61050 = 13030145/C
6105Q - 1303011B.C 6QA6 — 1303011 A 60AG6 - 130311 A 60A6 — 130301 1A
630 — 1307010B 60AJ - 13070108 60A] - 13070108 6041 = 13070108
330 — 1308010 396 — 13080104 396 ~ 13080104 1640H ~ 13080100
/ 640 — 1308001 415 — 1308001 7
T 630 — 1307042A
I ﬁ,w% Bt 330 - 1600015C 664 — 1600001 A 331 - 16000158 396ﬂ—;ﬁmmm
': AR /! / :: ;
ol 330 — 1600030 2 . -
NEHHE / :: i
| B ; -
2 RS 630 —3509100A SOAG —3701010
i -3701010 60A6
R 6105QA —3701010A 6QA6 ~3701010 - 3?; j;mmm T 6016 37010208
¢ ERHERE 330 — 37010208 6QA6 — 37010204 ~3701032 60A6 ~3701032
= - 6 - 3701032 6QA6
& REHE R 330 —3701032A 60A
T = Z11A ~ 37020107
Bl 630 —~3708010A 7
AT 7 640 -3?0%13 f /
: VKB = 0 620 — 380007 /
f EEI{HE___ 61050 — 380002 i / 2
4 T fé;% 61050 — 3800030 e 7 4
§ it 61050 — 3800010 =38000 7
%ﬁfgggg 7 404 — 3800200/
:';,h




—_i

B7615 B7616 v
B7614 = _ S— )
- - H A M LU 3?13%???%&4 — T
[ FRAE X T 3506 K% 4l AL S T
FER Ef{tlﬂ = YZ14] FEFS L 60AG ~ 10020318 Wr
|'I]_IJI]I‘|F J'LI‘!-E 330-1 _]mznjjﬂi D ﬁl{]s = _‘EI'
[t 330 - 10020330 61050 10 7 =
M iz % / 311-1-::u:|1[111:~}12{I - B —ﬁ%
ST / B7614 - 100 1]
e J / / 4 LT T
AL 330 - 10030158 33_20{1 = 10X
i |ESEE 330 — 10030158 B3200 - 1003
i ORI T g 630 ~ 1003021 B4000 — 1003051 |
UE) S 630 - 1003051 338 - 1003021 338 — 1003021
ki 330 = 1005041 370F - 1005041 640H = 1005041 370F — 1005041 340 - 1003041
g SERER / / / / T
g (O 61050 ~ 1005043 669 — 1005043 640 — 1005043 669 — 1005043 640 - 100304
KibHLE 330 - 1005044 6QA1 — 1005044 A 60A1 = 1005044 A 60A1 — 1005044 A 61050 - 100504
ﬁf-}{n':,!ﬁﬁ#m / 640 - 1005031 A 640 - 1005031 A / 640 ~ 10050314
LU 330 - 1008015 640 ~ 1008101 640 ~ 1008101 640 — 1008101 640 — 100810]
ﬁ%{éﬁ ﬁ{fiaﬂﬂ—xtr};gm B7615 - 1008102 B7615 - 1008102 639 - 1008016 B7615 - 1008100 |
L0SQA ~ 1008021 C 640 — 1008201 640 - | ot . 1003201
it B R / = fﬂﬂﬂi’-ﬂl 475D ~ 10080258 640 Tuazﬂ =
i [k 7 7 5 . /g
Sk 61050 ~ 11090008 .C..D E 310 = 1109020 o |
R R - S0 <1607 ___lg_‘igfi;lmmzu B7617 — 1109020 B'?ﬁl?-llmil_gl__l
Tha y 7 jmgmn W 310- 1109010
RERE / I640H = 12011004 | or——— 4 4
TH 5 B34 LR AT / 1640H — zﬁLﬁﬂﬂiﬂl 100/ B8300 - 1201010 1640H - 12011004
HTH / 7 ————1640H - 1307130 BS300 - 120120} 1640H - 1201200__
i THURETE (U1 ) 330 - 10090204 S e ) / 4
w [PLBAGE R 430D - 1010030 1 1640H - 160302p B7900 — 1009020 340 - 1009020 __
7 (LR R 630 ~ 1012100A 6401012010 240~ 1010120 7 340 - 10101208
L Higs 7 > 640 - 1012010 640 — 1012010 640 —1012010__
g S 7 600103100 —— 640 — 1013100 340 - 1013100
= [KiFEs y y : 640~ 1013010 —]
40 - 1013003 : : 340A ~ 1013001
—_._..___---...1.4'3_1_'_'_'_‘”3”“1 640 - 1013002 404 - 101300




S w sy -4 ‘-\\ 5
~ o KD
330 B7614
B7
, 6105Q - 1104100B .C 641 -1104050 | a9 = L 2rel!
i — 330 ~1111030C 640 - 1104040 S o 695 - 1104050 641 — 1104050
i 630 - 110501 640 — 1104040 695 1104040 640 — 1104040
g1 L — - SO10A 630 - 1105010 630 — =
| l:._k 330 - 1111010A B C e TTITT 30 - 1105010 231 = 1105010 630 — 1105010
= I1II! fhnldy = RB7 == = :

* EESEAL / . 605 f““ﬂlﬂ 341 llflllﬂlﬂ 340 Ililﬂlﬂﬁ
|MLLN / / / / /
(AR 6105QA - 1303020A 640 — 1303020 640 - 1303020 430 - 13030204 640 — 1303020

|. g,.ﬁ.ﬁ T 630 — 1303014 61050 - 1303014B/C 630 - 1303014 6105Q - 1303014B/C
o FREEE 6105Q - 1303011B .C 377A — 1303011 6QA6 ~ 1303011 A 60A6 —1303011A 60A6 — 13030114
u KR 630 ~ 13070108 630 — 13070108 60AJ — 13070108 630 — 13070108 60AJ - 13070108
z [ 330 — 1308010/ A 398 — 1308010A 1640H — 13080100 404 — 1308010A B7617 — 1308010
| L b /! 415 - 1308001 640 — 1308001 4135 = 1308001 340 — 1308001
[,—,1,“ = 630 — 1307042A 630 — 13070424 / 630 - 13070424 T
ks 330 — 16000158 415 — 1600015 403 - 1600001 B7620 —flﬁﬂﬂdﬂl ﬂmmf
' ‘l,, = i
it | KqgTeid #E5h / i 7 7 /
% [EAsEE 330 — 1600050 TR 7 B7726 — 3407010 /
(i T 1 f:m o b 630 —3509015/A T
o & [ e 630 — 35090157 = = 10 B7713 —370101
-:wi;fitﬁﬂ E ﬁlg'iQﬂ ~3701010A SEE=3I0100) ﬁ?‘,;l?:;ﬁ 3%[;:}%[:1 == 5QAG 37010204
- 3 WA 72 ~3701032
R IR — 37010282 6QA6 ~3701032 o 00108
Ny =T 130 —3701032A A
q RENNES 3708010 B7606 — 3702010 /
R 630~ AA-3000A | 2 7 7
Fe A HLUA YT 2% 2 7 /
rr;“mmg 6105Q — 3800020 7 — s 7 7
f oA T 6105Q — 3800030 - / 7
3 - / /
5 i 4 W 28
i i G A

iﬁﬂﬂzﬁmiﬁfﬁiﬁ&*ﬁ;fﬂiﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁ#




